



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12140 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 26241 OF 2025**

Sumanbai Janardhan Bhadikar  
(Kamble) .. Applicant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra, through  
District Collector, Latur and others .. Respondents

Shri S. B. Kendre, Advocate h/f Shri R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate  
for the Applicant.

Shri S. V. Hange, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.01.2026.

Learned A. G. P. waives notice for the respondent No. 1.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Nov. 25*